504060695 10/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4107361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DINESH PATIL	08/01/2016
KOK HONG CHAN	07/28/2016
WAI TAT WONG	07/28/2016
CHUAN THIM KHOR	07/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTERA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	101 INNOVATION DRIVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15226037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joachim.pistorius@2pi-patent.de **Correspondent Name:** 2PI PATENT CONSULTING GBR

Address Line 1: FREIBURGER STR. 11

Address Line 4: BAD KROZINGEN, GERMANY 79189

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEY DOCKET NUMBER: INT04810	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERHARD JOACHIM PISTORIUS		
SIGNATURE:	/E. Joachim Pistorius/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/21/2016		

Total Attachments: 3

source=INT04810_Assignment#page1.tif source=INT04810_Assignment#page2.tif source=INT04810_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504060695 REEL: 040082 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT

We, Dinesh Patil, residing in Sunnyvale, CA 94085, USA, Kok Hong Chan, residing in Bayan Lepas, Pulau Pinang, Malaysia, Wai Tat Wong, residing in Bukit Mertajam, Pulau Pinang, Malaysia, and Chuan Thim Khor, residing in Teluk Intan, Perak, Malaysia, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled DYNAMIC CLOCK-DATA PHASE ALIGNMENT IN A SOURCE SYNCHRONOUS INTERFACE CIRCUIT (hereinafter referred to as "said application"), said application being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) under the Attorney Docket Number INT04810.

WHEREAS, Altera Corporation, having its principal offices at: 101 Innovation Drive, San Jose, CA 95134 (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-inpart and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made. We hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in our names, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

We hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that we have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date:	Date: 07/28/2016.
Dinesh Patil	Kok Hong Chan
Date: 7/28/2016	Date: 07/28/2016

Chuan Thim Khor

We hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN LEST INTON Y WHERE	Or, we have executed this document on the date
indicated below.	
Date: 8/1/2016	Date:
Doty	
Dinesh Patil	Kok Hong Chan
Date:	Date:
Wai Tat Wong	Chuan Thim Khor